[NOTE:These official forms should be observed and used See Rule 909.] VOI		May be appropriate 1	o suit the circums
INDIVIDU,	AL or JOINT PETITION	Vol. Myd P	oge21
Since Sures Bankruptcy Court for the	Di-	Oregor	1
nre EDWARD O. RICHARD AND HARRIET	т. )	684 -	1701
		Chapter 7:12	U . 3(
EBTOR(S) (INCLUDE HERE ALL NAMES USED BY DEBTOR(S) WAST 6 YEARS)	1	(Indicate whi	ich) RELIEF ORI
<ol> <li>Petitioners' post-office address is</li></ol>	LOVAR DAMA		
2. Petitioner (s) have (have)	LUCI AIVEL RO.	ad., Grants Pa	ss, OR9.75;
<ol> <li>Petitioner (s) has (have) resided [or has h business or has had his (their) principal assets) we ortion of the preceding 180 days than in any other d 3. Petitioner (s) is (are) qualified to file this p tates code as a voluntary debtor (s).</li> <li>if appropriate] 4. A copy of petitioners' proposed r Petitioner (s) intend (s) to file a plan pursuant to Wherefor petitioner(s) pray(s) for relief in a tel 11, United States Code.</li> </ol>	petition and is (are) e	ntitled to the benefi	ts of Title 11, Ur
tie 11, United States Code	ccordance with Chapt	er 7 [or Chapter 1]	onlied States Co
DISTRICT OF OSEGON	ed:	1	
Tees lot faid	/ cuella	to	
- MAR 1 5 1934	X ATTORNEY FOR PET PETITIONER(S) SI	TTIONER(S) IN(S) IF NOT REPRESEN	FETITIONER(S)
4.15 pm	Marvin D. B	owen	TED BY ATTORNEY
TERENCE H. DUNN, CLERK		PRINT OR TYPE NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BY 71.15 DEPUTY	1.325 S.W.	ADDRESS	đ
	Tigard, OR	7.7.0.0	03)620-6565
I/we, Edward O. Richard and Harrined in the foregoing petition, certify under penalty of	ett K. Richard of perjury that the for		
	Namett	X. Richard	
cuted on March 14, 1984	20.1	PETTIONER	····
DATE	and h	PETITIONER	
		C .	
		42 C C 2	
		Deta Maria	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UNSWORN DECLARATION		Marine	
UNSWORN DECLARATION ( ON BEHALF OF A CORPO	ORATION OR PARTI	JERSHIPY-	i
I,			nt of the corpora
ited on	<b>ι</b> α.		errich on benal
[DATE]			

•	No pink wobickel Ar \$1573		21073	-Jol Mr St	ore 8919
by	THIS MORTGAGE, Made due Donald N. Gail	17th	day of	December	, 19 67 , 19
to	Edward O. Richard			hereina	Iter called Mortastor,

WITNESSETH, That said mortgagor, in consideration of Seventy five thousand \$75,000. hereinafter called Mortgagee,

Dollars, to him paid by said mortgagee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said mortgagee, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that certain real prop-erty situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon bounded and described as to the County, State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

See attached legal description

## LIF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE

Together with all and singular the tenemants, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and which may hereafter thereto belong or appertain, and the rents issues and profits therefrom, and any and all futures upon asid premises at the time of the execution of this mortgage or at any time during the term of this mortgage. To have and to Hold the said premises with the appurtenances unto the said mortgage, his heirs, executors administrators and content to here. assigns lowers. This montgage is intended to secure the payment of a certain promissory note, described as follows

\$75,000. promisary note with interest at 10% per annum

Dated December 17, 1982

The date of maturals of the debt becaused by the soundary of the date or which the last scheduled growings' payment becomes due to bit

The surfigable warrants that the persendent of the hum transmissifies the above developed and the montgage are (a)<sup>a</sup> premarity for mourgaging preventing humphonic an approximation perpendic raw Important Notes before ( (c)) he an anglemestation of correct of matchapting and approximation perpendic raw Important Notes before ( (c)) he an anglemestation of correct of matchapting and approximation of the business of perpendic raw ( (c)) he and matchapting coverants to and with the amongage. In here, evolving administrations and assigns that he advector perpendic of an And said matchapting coverants to and with the amongage. In here, evolving administrations and assigns that he as beinging around in the among of an

and will warrant and hierser defend the same against all parame that he will pay and more provided and interest according to the terms there if that while any part of said more remains unpaid he will pay all taxes ameruments and other the area or a more which may be brief or annual against and property any part of said more remains unpaid he will pay all taxes ameruments and there the area or a barran durant against and property and all lens or encombances that are as more become area on the promotes the area more durante durantes for the formally per and saired, any buildings mus on or which may be breaker encoded on the promotes or any part thereof against hear or damage by fire with estended coverage the sum of \$ is all policies of insur-

the sum of 3 NB. In a manufactor and any set of the monitory of the monitory of the same the set densate by fire such estimated services of and proved and any set of the monitory of the same set of the set of

turns to paid the the annuigages. In the event of any a it of action being maintub irred by the presenting parts. Forein being report udge transmatic as the previous parts a attenney a reports turker provides to pay much sum as the ap re to be included in the court of decree. Each and all and assigns of said investigates and a soul manifater to unitages appoint a mainter to applies the result decrease and proper charges and approximate attending. In maintend with much and in a muchagement rd to foreclose this poset data a and tells saveth all or even from an auch burn to a run, setters cause aball adradge ru-it the crossmans and adress respectively. In case bur a and probabilities arrang out of an gifter execution at and struct run to a run and and true. and the pr Brann any pudgroom and party a article for a feel Apply to and bond the bas articles the party the and the environment apply to and hand the bars of environment to bereas have the environment of an ang the guardeney of and hore barses are well may direct in its padgreent or decree environted and sand provide W an the ac

In constraining this most (age, it is understand that the amet@ages as invertiging proncus shall be taken to mean and ackede the planel, the measurement to lower a assumed and empired to make the provision haven' apply equally to emprations a or one court way once or no pagents of courts a may be more than any person that it the consect on require the singular and the neutry, and thet generally all grammatical changes shall be made, and so indeveloped ----

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said morigagor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

"IMPCRTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) to applicable, the warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) to applicable, the warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) to applicable, the warranty (a) comply with the Terth-in-Londing Act and Beylstein Z by making re-quired discloserytades, Mis perpose, if this instrument is to be a PRST ion to finance the perchase of a dwelling, one S-N form No 1305 or quiredent; if this testigned(-) NOT to be a first hen, use S-N form N 1306, ar edjoire/with (

(NOTABLAL BEAL)

Por le V. Gal Donald N. Gail

December 17.

. 19 82

STATE Dr CREDDA Count of Jackson Arreardity appeared the above samed Donald N. Gail · \* r and ackn

Belore me:

his voluntary act and deed. -Cil : i.llind Notary Public for Oregon My communication expires 2-13-84

	MORTGAGE		STATE OF OREGON
No.	TO RET. E. GORDON C. YORK, INC. R.D.	IDON T USE THIS BPACE. RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. THIS WHERE WEED ;	County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of , 19 at o'clock M., and recorded in book on page or as file number. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	7. TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY G 2420 Lariat Mesa Eugene, Oregon 97401		By Deputy

The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

JUN

A tract of land situated in the NEX of Section 13, Township 39 South; Range 9 East of the Willamette Maridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning of a point on the Southerly right of way line of Keller road, said bint being South 00° 23' 49" West 15.82 feet from the brass cap monument marking the Mt corner of said Section 13; thence South 00° 23' 49" West along the center section line of said Section 13, 792,02 feet to a 3/8 inch iron pin on the Northeasterly right of way line of the U.S.B.R. "A" Conal; thence Southerly along said Northeasterly right of way line on the arc of a curve to the right 166,96 feet (long chord is South 23° 52' 03" East 166.83 fact) to = 5/8 inch iron pin; South 21" 57' 00" East 560.20 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; Southerly on the arc of a curve to the left 210.69 feet (long chord 18 South 34" 04" 15" East 209.12 feet) to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence leaving the Northeasterly right of way line of said "A" Canal North 72° 58' 03" East 699.66 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 75° 46' 50" Fast 128.10 fest to a 5/8 incl. fron pin on the Northerly line of that tract of land described in deed Volume 308 at page 618 of the Klamath County Deed Records; thence North 72° 58 03" East along the Northerly line of said tract 1269,45 first to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 29° 19' 47" East 344.20 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence on the arc of a curve to the left 96.16 feet (radius = 75 feet) to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 44° 07' 47" West 165.75 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence on the arc of a curve to the right 108.00 feet (radius = 125 feet) to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence Worth 05° 22' 23" East 116.17 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence on the arc of a curve to the right 57.65 feet (radius - 175 feet) to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 24" 14" 57" East 52.69 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence on the arc of a curve to the right 106.42 feet (radius -92.58 feet) to a 5/8 Inch iron pin; thenes South 89. 53' 30" East 52.51 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; themes Worth 59" 46' 00" East 47.97 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Westerly right of way line of the State Highway; thence Worth 00° 12' 57" East along said highway right of way line 136.35 feet to a 3/8 Inch iron pin on the Southerly right of way line of Keller Ross, from which the Northeest corner of said Section 13 as marked by a bolt in the center line of the said State Highway is North 00" 12" 57" East 46.47 feet and North 89° 57' 28" East 30.00 feet; thence Worth 89° 22' 32" West along the Southerly right of way line of said Keller Road 2634,15 feet to the point of beginning. The bearings of the above described tract is based on Tract 1020 - Third Addition to Sunset Village.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion lying within the Country Green Subdivision and the Irrigation Canal.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 8th day of June A.D.,  $19_{3}^{3}$  at 2:48 o'clock F M,

STATE OF OREGON: CCUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>December</u> A.D., 19 <u>84 at 2:29</u> o'clock P M, and duly recorded in Vol <u>M84</u>, of <u>Deeds</u> on page <u>21072</u>.

EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

Deputy

by: Then

Fee: \$13.00